FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MARCH 2023

Number

8147

8149
8150

8151
8153

8154

8155

8156
8157

8158

8159
8160

8161

8162

Data Requested Reason Denied

Coronation Funding - National Lottery Scheme

Housing Query
Coronation Funding

Planning Department FTE & Planning Applications
Dog Attacks

ICT and Procurement Strategy 2023/24

Dog Pound Information

Information Risk Policy
Asylum Seekers - Vietham

ERP / Finance System

information not held
Children's Residential Care Companies
Printers

information not held

Telecare / Careline / Warden Monitoring
information not held

Potholes

Working Days to
Complete

22

56
18

56
19

23

59

15

16
17

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Highways



8163

8164
8165
8166
8167

8168
8169

8170

8171
8172
8173
8174
8175
8176
8177
8178

8179

8180
8181
8182

8183

8184

Unlicensed Dog Breeders

Unlicensed or Cruel Dog Breeders
Child Safeguarding Reviews
Council Tax Arrears

School Lunches

Voter ID
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Business rates

Annual Highways Professional Services Expenditure
Domestic Violence Funding Research

Public Health Funerals

Child Exploitation

Expenditure and Investment

Adult Social Care Fees

Islamophobia in Work Place

MIPIM exhibition 2023

Local Plan Policies Map

Pressure Systems Safety Regulations 2000 (PSSR)
Complaints and HR Investigations
Relocation Costs

investment and council tax provision

Seized Vaping Products

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence
information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held

11

39
19
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24
20
14

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines.

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines.

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines.

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Trading Standards



8185

8186

8187
8188

8189
8190

8191
8192

8193
8194

8195

8196
8198

8199

8202

8203

8204

Elderly Person Services

Pot Hole Damages

Spending over £250
PSPOs CPOs Homelessness

Self Build Register
Council Tax Liability Orders

Payment - Suppliers
Asylum Seekers in Hotels

Vehicle Parking Policy & Questions
FPNs for feeding ducks

Secure Communication Queries

Asylum Accommodation
Pauper funerals

Services - Child Exploitation
Arm's Length Organisations & LATCs

Impact of Voter ID

British Sign Language Request

information not held

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s40(2)Relates to personal data
to which the applicant is not
data subject

information not held

Part Refusal - s40(2) & (3)(a)(i)

N

32
20

27
11

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines.

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines.

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines



