FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MARCH 2023

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
8147	Coronation Funding - National Lottery Scheme		22	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8149 8150	Housing Query Coronation Funding		56 18	guidelines
8151 8153	Planning Department FTE & Planning Applications Dog Attacks		56 19	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
0100	Dog / Maoko		10	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8154	ICT and Procurement Strategy 2023/24		23	guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8155	Dog Pound Information		59	guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8156 8157	Information Risk Policy Asylum Seekers - Vietnam		15	guidelines
8158	ERP / Finance System		13	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
		information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8159 8160	Children's Residential Care Companies Printers		16 17	for Care
		information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8161	Telecare / Careline / Warden Monitoring	information not held	6	for Care Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8162	Potholes		6	for Highways

8163	Unlicensed Dog Breeders		11	
	•			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
8164	Unlicensed or Cruel Dog Breeders		48	guidelines.
8165	Child Safeguarding Reviews		4	
8166	Council Tax Arrears		13	
8167	School Lunches		4	
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
0400	V to ID		00	not available within statutory
8168	Voter ID		39	guidelines.
8169	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	- 44 Information Described in	19	
0170	Business rates	s41 - Information Provided in	E	
8170	business rates	Confidence information not held	5	Applicant referred to Lancachire
		mormation not neid		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8171	Annual Highways Professional Services Expenditure		0	for Highways
8172	Domestic Violence Funding Research		14	101 Tilgitways
8173	Public Health Funerals		0	
8174	Child Exploitation		0	
8175	Expenditure and Investment		15	
8176	Adult Social Care Fees		0	
8177	Islamophobia in Work Place		9	
8178	MIPIM exhibition 2023		5	
		s21 Information reasonably		
		accessible to the applicant by		
8179	Local Plan Policies Map	other means	5	
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
8180	Pressure Systems Safety Regulations 2000 (PSSR)		24	guidelines.
8181	Complaints and HR Investigations		20	
8182	Relocation Costs		14	
				REASON FOR DELAY: Not
0400				received response to our Request
8183	investment and council tax provision	information and hall		for Further Information
		information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
0404	Soized Vaning Products		2	County Council who are responsible
8184	Seized Vaping Products		3	for Trading Standards

8185	Elderly Person Services	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
			3	for social care
		information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8186	Pot Hole Damages		2	for highways
		s21 Information reasonably	_	
		accessible to the applicant by		
8187	Spending over £250	other means	2	
8188	PSPOs CPOs Homelessness		2	
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
8189	Self Build Register		32	guidelines.
8190	Council Tax Liability Orders		20	
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
8191	Payment - Suppliers			guidelines.
8192	Asylum Seekers in Hotels		3	
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
0.4.0.0			07	not available within statutory
8193	Vehicle Parking Policy & Questions		27	guidelines
8194	FPNs for feeding ducks		11	DEACON FOR DELAY, Information
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
8195	Secure Communication Queries			not available within statutory
0195	Secure Communication Queries	s40(2)Relates to personal data		guidelines
		to which the applicant is not		
8196	Asylum Accommodation	data subject	14	
8198	Pauper funerals	data subject	4	
0100	r dupor runorais	information not held	7	Applicant referred to Lancashire
		information not note		County Council who are responsible
8199	Services - Child Exploitation		5	for social care
0.00			•	REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
8202	Arm's Length Organisations & LATCs		23	guidelines
8203	Impact of Voter ID		4	-
	•			
8204	British Sign Language Request	Part Refusal - s40(2) & (3)(a)(i)	7	